From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Tra nsport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,

6 er the vehicle is of cowlWheth
chassis or CBU
7 Month and ear of ma nufactu re As per codifications
B Number of c linders NA
Chassis number Asa lica b le
Engine number or
number in the case
motor
of battery
o erated vehicle
As applicable
11. Fuel used Batte o erated Vehicle
H. P./BHP klaximum Net power 331.6 Kw @ 13000 rpm
a( ) f'4aximum Net Power I25.74 kw @ 10000 rpm
13. Cu bic ca aci NA
74. Makers classification i7 eDrive5O M Sport (Imported)
erated Vehicleo
B[4W
Batte
Wheel base 3215 mm
16. Seatin CA acit 5 in all
17. Colour Asa licable
18. ULW unladen wei ht 2595 K s
19. .V.W. (Gross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight) as certified by
the manufacturer
G 3130 Kgs
20. Number, description, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
ma n ufactu rer
20 a Front axle 52 5 4 R25 0 1 50 X L 52 5 4 R0 12 01 2 XL20 b Rea r axle
istered Axle Wei ht
27 a Front axle FAW 1330 K s1l b Rear axle RAW 1800 K s,
22. Dimension rn mm
22 a Overall len th 5391 mm
22 b Rear over han
21.
o
10.
12,
15.
R21 1O2Y XL25 2R20 1 5Y
Overall width 2000 mm
22(d) Overall heiqht 1544 mm
22(e) Ivlin. ground cleara nce 139 mm
3
22 C
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant Secretary-III
and based on the type approval certificate number AATB OO2O, Dated:
L7.OL.2O24 issued by the Automotive Research Association of India, Pune, it is
certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act
1988 and rules made there under.
All the registering authorities are requested to register the vehicle as and
when produced, after verifying the bill of entry, bill of lading and customs duty
paid details subject to the provislons of chapter-Vll of motor vehicle act, 1988
and rules framed there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies
concerned, under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 19BB and rules made there
under and the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this
rega rd.
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and the Zonal Deputy
Transport Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular'
They are also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the
respective regional transport officers of their zones.
Sdl-A.A. Muthu,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules) (FAC)
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.
I IBV Orderl I
ab1, \41
N4. Ra n r